
191 Written Answers NOVEMBER 20, 1960 Written. Answer, 192

9. Water filling hose pipes should be permanently connected to hydrants.

10. The length of the water filling hose pipes should be 8 metres for overhead watering and 2.7 metres for ground hydrants.

11. The requirement of watering staff should be based on 5 man-minutes peT coach for the scheduled train halts.

12. Watering arrangements on platform should cater for the maxilnum length Of trains running On the section. ~ , '.~

'I I

13. The water supply arrangements for trains should be isolated from general water supply.

14. Adequate static water storage capacity shou1cl be provided at water-ring stations.

Amount spent on Indian .:'\.mbassielJ

564. SHRIMATI KRISHNA SAHI
will the Minister of EXTERNAL AF-FAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have incurred an expenditure of Rs. 35 crores on Indian Em-
basises in various countries during 1979-80;

(b) whether it is also a fact that an amount of &s. It crores was spent in each of the Embassies in London, Washington and Jeddah out of it; and

(c) if so, the reasons for spending as much amount in the Embsssy in Jeddah as was spent on the embassy in Washington Or London?

THE MINISTER FOR EXTERN'AL
AFFAIRS (SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA
RAO): (a) A total expenditure of Rs. 33.36 crores only \vas incurred during the budget year 1979-80 on 101 Missions & 31 posts which India maintains abroad.

(b) and (c) The amounts spent in the specific Missions mentioned here were:-

(i) Jeddah: &S. 1.06 crores,

(ii) London: Rs. 3.56 crores.

(iii) Washington: Rs. 2.05 crores

The expenditure in Jeddah waS considerably IO"'er than that in London or Washington.
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